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Bib Race Time Gender Age First name Last name Running Club Handicap Actual Time

1 402 00:28:17 Female 47 Stephanie McClean Dann North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:08:00 00:36:17

2 332 00:29:28 Female 16 Charlotte Dillon Durham City Harriers & AC 00:06:00 00:35:28

3 353 00:30:10 Male 51 Michael Parkinson North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:04:00 00:34:10

4 313 00:30:23 Male 61 Darren Suleman North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:07:00 00:37:23

5 348 00:30:36 Male 66 Charles Hall North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:09:00 00:39:36

6 224 00:30:39 Male 71 Mike Harris 00:11:00 00:41:39

7 226 00:30:48 Male 16 Tom Slane 00:02:00 00:32:48

8 398 00:31:39 Female 53 Heather Christopher Blyth Running Club 00:09:00 00:40:39

9 240 00:31:43 Male 45 Andy Marshall North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:03:00 00:34:43

10 362 00:31:43 Male 54 Mark Turnbull Elswick Harriers 00:04:00 00:35:43

11 253 00:31:59 Male 65 Geoff Hewitson Crook & Dist Sports AC 00:09:00 00:40:59

12 387 00:32:05 Female 25 Jacqueline Penn North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:04:00 00:36:05

13 331 00:32:08 Male 59 Gregory Penn North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:05:00 00:37:08

14 329 00:32:18 Male 59 Tony Horsley Blyth Running Club 00:05:00 00:37:18

15 375 00:32:23 Male 39 Michael Stott Blyth Running Club 00:00:00 00:32:23

16 394 00:32:45 Male 37 James McNaney Elvet Striders 00:00:00 00:32:45

17 338 00:32:57 Male 53 Mike Russell Elswick Harriers 00:04:00 00:36:57

18 246 00:33:01 Male 48 Michael Littlewood Elvet Striders 00:03:00 00:36:01

19 212 00:33:15 Female 46 Tamsin Imber Elvet Striders 00:08:00 00:41:15

20 286 00:33:17 Male 47 Philip Tickner Durham City Harriers & AC 00:03:00 00:36:17

21 217 00:33:25 Male 31 Louis Head Heaton Harriers & AC 00:00:00 00:33:25

22 236 00:33:26 Male 30 John Firby Wallsend Harriers & AC 00:00:00 00:33:26

23 390 00:33:35 Female 36 Eleanor Reed Heaton Harriers & AC 00:06:00 00:39:35

24 404 00:33:50 Male 65 Mick Meaney Ponteland Runners 00:09:00 00:42:50

25 207 00:34:03 Male 49 Robby Barkley Blyth Running Club 00:03:00 00:37:03

26 347 00:34:04 Male 48 Dayle Stafford Blyth Running Club 00:03:00 00:37:04

27 354 00:34:11 Female 53 Nina Cameron Heaton Harriers & AC 00:09:00 00:43:11

28 378 00:34:15 Female 41 Kimberley Clay Crook & Dist Sports AC 00:07:00 00:41:15

29 264 00:34:43 Female 57 Julie Cross Claremont Road Runners 00:11:00 00:45:43

30 405 00:34:57 Female 40 Nina Bojadzic Elvet Striders 00:07:00 00:41:57

31 265 00:35:01 Male 46 Ian Pickettt Tyne Bridge Harriers 00:03:00 00:38:01

32 393 00:35:02 Male 44 Graeme Watt Elvet Striders 00:02:00 00:37:02

33 339 00:35:06 Female 52 Andrea Banner Elswick Harriers 00:09:00 00:44:06

34 371 00:35:09 Male 55 Jeremy Smith Heaton Harriers & AC 00:05:00 00:40:09

35 263 00:35:22 Female 60 Angela Kirtley Gateshead Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:47:22

36 275 00:35:35 Male 56 Russell Dickinson-Deane Newcastle Frontrunners 00:05:00 00:40:35

37 337 00:35:37 Male 58 Simon Allen Elswick Harriers 00:05:00 00:40:37

38 277 00:35:40 Female 64 Christine Woods Durham City Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:47:40

39 381 00:35:40 Female 48 Helen Heaney North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:08:00 00:43:40

40 259 00:35:56 Female 49 Anna Basu Elvet Striders 00:08:00 00:43:56

41 366 00:35:58 Male 20 Matthew Selman 00:00:00 00:35:58

42 376 00:36:02 Male 61 Jim Alder 00:07:00 00:43:02

43 213 00:36:06 Male 49 Lindsay McEwan Elvet Striders 00:03:00 00:39:06

44 267 00:36:07 Female 45 Rachael Perowne Tyne Bridge Harriers 00:08:00 00:44:07

45 285 00:36:09 Female 43 Wendy Pawsey North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:07:00 00:43:09

46 370 00:36:11 Male 38 Paul O'Mara Tyne Bridge Harriers 00:00:00 00:36:11

47 262 00:36:25 Female 62 LYNNE CARRUTHERS Durham City Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:48:25

48 333 00:36:25 Male 51 Richard Dillon Houghton Harriers & AC 00:04:00 00:40:25

49 288 00:36:26 Male 58 Rob Garbutt Durham City Harriers & AC 00:05:00 00:41:26

50 324 00:36:32 Male 58 Colin Hodgson Derwent Valley Trail Runners 00:05:00 00:41:32

51 379 00:36:33 Female 55 Sandra Watson Blyth Running Club 00:11:00 00:47:33

52 210 00:36:36 Female 60 Heather Raistrick Elvet Striders 00:12:00 00:48:36
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53 364 00:36:45 Male 35 Steven MacDonald Newcastle Frontrunners 00:00:00 00:36:45

54 231 00:36:55 Female 37 Sam Dixon Crook & Dist Sports AC 00:06:00 00:42:55

55 312 00:36:59 Male 31 Ben Robinson 00:00:00 00:36:59

56 272 00:37:00 Female 46 Jenny Graham Gosforth Harriers & AC 00:08:00 00:45:00

57 301 00:37:01 Male 35 David Nolan Low Fell RC 00:00:00 00:37:01

58 243 00:37:01 Male 42 Alex Collier Elvet Striders 00:02:00 00:39:01

59 209 00:37:12 Male 59 David Michael Gilmore North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:05:00 00:42:12

60 228 00:37:15 Male 40 Nicholas Pearson Blyth Running Club 00:02:00 00:39:15

61 287 00:37:31 Male 52 Peter Coulthard Run Nation Running Club 00:04:00 00:41:31

62 216 00:37:34 Male 60 David Lydall Claremont Road Runners 00:07:00 00:44:34

63 310 00:37:38 Male 52 Jon Dodds Blackhill Bounders 00:04:00 00:41:38

64 255 00:37:41 Female 61 Jenny Friend Heaton Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:49:41

65 256 00:37:42 Female 31 Maria Duenas Claremont Road Runners 00:04:00 00:41:42

66 317 00:37:46 Female 48 Gillian Bell Tynedale Harriers & AC 00:08:00 00:45:46

67 350 00:37:52 Male 43 Jon French Blyth Running Club 00:02:00 00:39:52

68 223 00:37:53 Female 47 Nikki Courtney Blyth Running Club 00:08:00 00:45:53

69 222 00:37:53 Male 46 Simon Clough Blyth Running Club 00:03:00 00:40:53

70 396 00:37:59 Male 52 David Slane 00:04:00 00:41:59

71 372 00:38:08 Female 61 Judith Archibold Heaton Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:50:08

72 341 00:38:15 Male 65 Mike Steven Elswick Harriers 00:09:00 00:47:15

73 320 00:38:27 Male 53 Jay Sully North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:04:00 00:42:27

74 373 00:38:32 Female 26 Rachel Smith Cambridge & Coleridge AC 00:04:00 00:42:32

75 239 00:38:43 Female 38 Amy Brown Newburn Running Club 00:06:00 00:44:43

76 296 00:38:45 Male 50 Dave Dale Heaton Harriers & AC 00:04:00 00:42:45

77 1 00:38:51 Male 67 Tim Broomfield Alnwick Harriers 00:09:00 00:47:51

78 284 00:39:01 Female 62 Sue Urwin Derwent Valley Running Club 00:12:00 00:51:01

79 211 00:39:02 Male 59 Ian Butler Elvet Striders 00:05:00 00:44:02

80 403 00:39:10 Male 67 Lawrence Hutchinson 00:09:00 00:48:10

81 291 00:39:16 Male 47 Steven French Blyth Running Club 00:03:00 00:42:16

82 355 00:39:27 Male 20 David Bryard 00:00:00 00:39:27

83 358 00:39:28 Male 38 Garry Martin Newcastle Frontrunners 00:00:00 00:39:28

84 399 00:39:30 Male 63 Kevin Thomas Gosforth Harriers & AC 00:07:00 00:46:30

85 270 00:39:39 Male 55 Glenn Robinson 00:05:00 00:44:39

86 247 00:39:42 Female 42 Leanne Herron Blyth Running Club 00:07:00 00:46:42

87 328 00:39:44 Male 52 David Shields Blyth Running Club 00:04:00 00:43:44

88 382 00:39:45 Female 63 Kim Matthews Elswick Harriers 00:12:00 00:51:45

89 316 00:39:56 Female 59 Helen Amanda Morris Blyth Running Club 00:11:00 00:50:56

90 397 00:40:00 Female 50 Caroline Slane 00:09:00 00:49:00

91 322 00:40:09 Male 45 Richard Heslop Prudhoe Plodders Running Club 00:03:00 00:43:09

92 365 00:40:09 Male 19 Harry Hughes 00:00:00 00:40:09

93 406 00:40:12 Male 75 Michael Dinkinson Houghton Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:52:12

94 356 00:40:14 Female 21 Alexandra Nicholson 00:04:00 00:44:14

95 269 00:40:27 Female 62 Hazel Juggins Claremont Road Runners 00:12:00 00:52:27

96 369 00:40:31 Male 42 Robert Sharratt Blyth Running Club 00:02:00 00:42:31

97 252 00:40:37 Male 58 Ian Diboll 00:05:00 00:45:37

98 307 00:40:40 Male 47 Ricky Davidson North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:03:00 00:43:40

99 208 00:40:42 Male 35 Laurie Johnson Claremont Road Runners 00:00:00 00:40:42

100 206 00:40:50 Male 71 Ron Forster Blyth Running Club 00:11:00 00:51:50

101 367 00:40:54 Male 20 Henry Sumsion 00:00:00 00:40:54

102 359 00:41:08 Male 64 Robert Hewitson Durham City Harriers & AC 00:07:00 00:48:08

103 257 00:41:13 Male 34 Jonathan Dickson 00:00:00 00:41:13

104 266 00:41:15 Male 42 Richard Daly Blyth Running Club 00:02:00 00:43:15

105 340 00:41:20 Female 41 Jenny Robertson Prudhoe Plodders Running Club 00:07:00 00:48:20



Race Position

Page 3

106 385 00:41:43 Female 64 Kim Firstbrook Tynedale Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:53:43

107 260 00:41:48 Male 45 Neil Stokoe 00:03:00 00:44:48

108 225 00:41:57 Female 54 Kirsty Robson Derwent Valley Running Club 00:09:00 00:50:57

109 388 00:42:21 Male 48 Lee Coulson Elswick Harriers 00:03:00 00:45:21

110 221 00:42:38 Female 69 Hilary Dickinson Tynedale Harriers & AC 00:13:00 00:55:38

111 227 00:42:39 Male 36 Robert Rhodes Blyth Running Club 00:00:00 00:42:39

112 218 00:42:40 Male 47 Andrew Stoddart Newcastle Frontrunners 00:03:00 00:45:40

113 205 00:42:42 Male 55 Mark Thompson 00:05:00 00:47:42

114 274 00:42:59 Male 58 Allen Dickinson-Deane Newcastle Frontrunners 00:05:00 00:47:59

115 244 00:43:03 Female 40 Lotti Collier Elvet Striders 00:07:00 00:50:03

116 261 00:43:08 Female 70 Christine Hunter 00:14:00 00:57:08

117 374 00:43:15 Male 44 Garry Russell Newburn Running Club 00:02:00 00:45:15

118 237 00:43:16 Male 48 David Armstrong Newburn Running Club 00:03:00 00:46:16

119 325 00:43:22 Male 31 William Fenwick Ashington Hirst Running Club 00:00:00 00:43:22

120 251 00:43:28 Male 51 Darren Fairclough Crook & Dist Sports AC 00:04:00 00:47:28

121 254 00:43:34 Male 67 Bob Webster South Shields Tri Club 00:09:00 00:52:34

122 400 00:43:39 Male 37 John Kirby Derwent Valley Running Club 00:00:00 00:43:39

123 292 00:43:40 Female 47 Alison French Blyth Running Club 00:08:00 00:51:40

124 276 00:44:21 Male 40 Stuart Forsyth Newcastle Frontrunners 00:02:00 00:46:21

125 279 00:44:32 Male 45 Joel Tepace Ponteland Runners 00:03:00 00:47:32

126 351 00:44:53 Female 44 Ruth French Blyth Running Club 00:07:00 00:51:53

127 318 00:45:01 Male 42 gary corkhill 00:02:00 00:47:01

128 330 00:45:03 Male 42 Matt Thomas Prudhoe Plodders Running Club 00:02:00 00:47:03

129 344 00:45:30 Male 39 James Fisher Newcastle Frontrunners 00:00:00 00:45:30

130 360 00:45:47 Male 72 Alexander Anderson Tyne Bridge Harriers 00:11:00 00:56:47

131 309 00:45:59 Male 57 Robin Clough Blackhill Bounders 00:05:00 00:50:59

132 384 00:46:28 Male 20 Fergal Brophy 00:00:00 00:46:28

133 401 00:46:34 Female 46 Sarah Capes Newcastle Frontrunners 00:08:00 00:54:34

134 258 00:46:45 Male 58 Steven Chapman 00:05:00 00:51:45

135 234 00:46:45 Female 40 Sharon Cook Heaton Harriers & AC 00:07:00 00:53:45

136 386 00:46:57 Female 52 Carol Morrison Blackhill Bounders 00:09:00 00:55:57

137 319 00:47:01 Female 26 Rebecca Windsor Newcastle Frontrunners 00:04:00 00:51:01

138 300 00:47:01 Female 29 Bethany Deadman Newcastle Frontrunners 00:04:00 00:51:01

139 283 00:47:01 Female 66 Hilary Graham Tynedale Harriers & AC 00:13:00 01:00:01

140 377 00:47:23 Male 49 Rob Dooley Jesmond Joggers 00:03:00 00:50:23

141 271 00:47:26 Female 73 Dorothy Cragg 00:14:00 01:01:26

142 241 00:47:44 Female 49 Lynn Stewart Newburn Running Club 00:08:00 00:55:44

143 202 00:48:39 Female 61 Heather Gould North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:12:00 01:00:39

144 308 00:48:46 Female 54 Lynda Clough Blackhill Bounders 00:09:00 00:57:46

145 314 00:49:15 Male 60 Steve Barnett 00:07:00 00:56:15

146 215 00:49:23 Male 47 Tom Moffett Blyth Running Club 00:03:00 00:52:23

147 303 00:49:41 Female 46 Hilary Shutt 00:08:00 00:57:41

148 395 00:49:56 N-b/F 27 Remy Bullimore Newcastle Frontrunners 00:04:00 00:53:56

149 357 00:50:10 Female 31 Mariana Mouzinho Claremont Road Runners 00:04:00 00:54:10

150 242 00:50:13 Female 32 Jennifer Barnes Newburn Running Club 00:04:00 00:54:13

151 298 00:51:24 Male 26 Matthew Searle 00:00:00 00:51:24

152 345 00:51:36 Female 43 Michelle Boyd Newcastle Frontrunners 00:07:00 00:58:36

153 302 00:51:52 Male 37 Stephen Dixon 00:00:00 00:51:52

154 245 00:52:19 Male 40 Graham Dunne 00:02:00 00:54:19

155 297 00:53:51 Male 70 Kenny McCormick Claremont Road Runners 00:11:00 01:04:51

156 343 00:54:28 Male 19 Reuben Viney 00:00:00 00:54:28

157 389 00:54:31 Male 58 Bryn Young Blackhill Bounders 00:05:00 00:59:31

158 294 00:55:57 Female 58 Joanne Stobbart Blyth Running Club 00:11:00 01:06:57
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159 368 00:56:15 Female 20 Eleanor Kingsley 00:04:00 01:00:15

160 392 00:56:18 Male 78 Mike Swainson Blackhill Bounders 00:12:00 01:08:18

161 363 00:57:05 Female 44 Vanessa Nair Newcastle Frontrunners 00:07:00 01:04:05

162 352 00:57:10 Female 33 Rose Hawkswood Claremont Road Runners 00:04:00 01:01:10

163 336 00:57:37 Male 78 Mike Gill Blackhill Bounders 00:12:00 01:09:37

164 335 00:57:39 Female 48 Shirley Toal Blackhill Bounders 00:08:00 01:05:39

165 334 00:58:38 Female 72 Janette Kilgour Heaton Harriers & AC 00:14:00 01:12:38

166 383 00:59:09 Female 29 Helen O'Donnell Newcastle Frontrunners 00:04:00 01:03:09

167 342 01:01:12 Female 54 Siobhan O'Neil Newcastle Frontrunners 00:09:00 01:10:12

168 311 01:05:04 Male 75 GEORGE Routledge Heaton Harriers & AC 00:12:00 01:17:04

Other Awards

Male 16 Tom Slane

Male 39 Michael Stott Blyth Running Club

Male 44 Graeme Watt Elvet Striders

Male 45 Andy Marshall North Shields Polytechnic Club

Male 54 Mark Turnbull Elswick Harriers

Male 59 Gregory Penn North Shields Polytechnic Club

Male 61 Darren Suleman North Shields Polytechnic Club

Male 66 Charles Hall North Shields Polytechnic Club

Male 71 Mike Harris

Male 75 Michael Dinkinson Houghton Harriers & AC

Female 25 Jacqueline Penn North Shields Polytechnic Club

Female 36 Eleanor Reed Heaton Harriers & AC

Female 41 Kimberley Clay Crook & Dist Sports AC

Female 46 Tamsin Imber Elvet Striders

Female 53 Heather Christopher Blyth Running Club

Female 57 Julie Cross Claremont Road Runners

Female 60 Angela Kirtley Gateshead Harriers & AC

Female 69 Hilary Dickinson Tynedale Harriers & AC

Female 70 Christine Hunter

BRC Michael Stott Fastest BRC Male

Heather Christopher Fastest BRC Female

Heather Christopher

Stephanie McClean Dann North Shields Polytechnic Club

Michael Parkinson North Shields Polytechnic Club

Darren Suleman North Shields Polytechnic Club

Charles Hall North Shields Polytechnic Club

Heather Christopher Blyth Running Club

Tony Horsley Blyth Running Club

Michael Stott Blyth Running Club

Robby Barkley Blyth Running Club

James McNaney Elvet Striders

Michael Littlewood Elvet Striders

Tamsin Imber Elvet Striders

Nina Bojadzic Elvet Striders

1st BRC Lady

1st Team

2nd Team

3rd Team
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Bib Race Time Gender Age First name Last name Running Club Handicap Actual Time

1 402 00:28:17 Female 47 Stephanie McClean Dann North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:08:00 00:36:17

2 332 00:29:28 Female 16 Charlotte Dillon Durham City Harriers & AC 00:06:00 00:35:28

3 398 00:31:39 Female 53 Heather Christopher Blyth Running Club 00:09:00 00:40:39

4 387 00:32:05 Female 25 Jacqueline Penn North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:04:00 00:36:05

5 212 00:33:15 Female 46 Tamsin Imber Elvet Striders 00:08:00 00:41:15

6 390 00:33:35 Female 36 Eleanor Reed Heaton Harriers & AC 00:06:00 00:39:35

7 354 00:34:11 Female 53 Nina Cameron Heaton Harriers & AC 00:09:00 00:43:11

8 378 00:34:15 Female 41 Kimberley Clay Crook & Dist Sports AC 00:07:00 00:41:15

9 264 00:34:43 Female 57 Julie Cross Claremont Road Runners 00:11:00 00:45:43

10 405 00:34:57 Female 40 Nina Bojadzic Elvet Striders 00:07:00 00:41:57

11 339 00:35:06 Female 52 Andrea Banner Elswick Harriers 00:09:00 00:44:06

12 263 00:35:22 Female 60 Angela Kirtley Gateshead Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:47:22

13 277 00:35:40 Female 64 Christine Woods Durham City Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:47:40

14 381 00:35:40 Female 48 Helen Heaney North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:08:00 00:43:40

15 259 00:35:56 Female 49 Anna Basu Elvet Striders 00:08:00 00:43:56

16 267 00:36:07 Female 45 Rachael Perowne Tyne Bridge Harriers 00:08:00 00:44:07

17 285 00:36:09 Female 43 Wendy Pawsey North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:07:00 00:43:09

18 262 00:36:25 Female 62 LYNNE CARRUTHERS Durham City Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:48:25

19 379 00:36:33 Female 55 Sandra Watson Blyth Running Club 00:11:00 00:47:33

20 210 00:36:36 Female 60 Heather Raistrick Elvet Striders 00:12:00 00:48:36

21 231 00:36:55 Female 37 Sam Dixon Crook & Dist Sports AC 00:06:00 00:42:55

22 272 00:37:00 Female 46 Jenny Graham Gosforth Harriers & AC 00:08:00 00:45:00

23 255 00:37:41 Female 61 Jenny Friend Heaton Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:49:41

24 256 00:37:42 Female 31 Maria Duenas Claremont Road Runners 00:04:00 00:41:42

25 317 00:37:46 Female 48 Gillian Bell Tynedale Harriers & AC 00:08:00 00:45:46

26 223 00:37:53 Female 47 Nikki Courtney Blyth Running Club 00:08:00 00:45:53

27 372 00:38:08 Female 61 Judith Archibold Heaton Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:50:08

28 373 00:38:32 Female 26 Rachel Smith Cambridge & Coleridge AC 00:04:00 00:42:32

29 239 00:38:43 Female 38 Amy Brown Newburn Running Club 00:06:00 00:44:43

30 284 00:39:01 Female 62 Sue Urwin Derwent Valley Running Club 00:12:00 00:51:01

31 247 00:39:42 Female 42 Leanne Herron Blyth Running Club 00:07:00 00:46:42

32 382 00:39:45 Female 63 Kim Matthews Elswick Harriers 00:12:00 00:51:45

33 316 00:39:56 Female 59 Helen Amanda Morris Blyth Running Club 00:11:00 00:50:56

34 397 00:40:00 Female 50 Caroline Slane 00:09:00 00:49:00

35 356 00:40:14 Female 21 Alexandra Nicholson 00:04:00 00:44:14

36 269 00:40:27 Female 62 Hazel Juggins Claremont Road Runners 00:12:00 00:52:27

37 340 00:41:20 Female 41 Jenny Robertson Prudhoe Plodders Running Club 00:07:00 00:48:20

38 385 00:41:43 Female 64 Kim Firstbrook Tynedale Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:53:43

39 225 00:41:57 Female 54 Kirsty Robson Derwent Valley Running Club 00:09:00 00:50:57

40 221 00:42:38 Female 69 Hilary Dickinson Tynedale Harriers & AC 00:13:00 00:55:38

41 244 00:43:03 Female 40 Lotti Collier Elvet Striders 00:07:00 00:50:03

42 261 00:43:08 Female 70 Christine Hunter 00:14:00 00:57:08

43 292 00:43:40 Female 47 Alison French Blyth Running Club 00:08:00 00:51:40

44 351 00:44:53 Female 44 Ruth French Blyth Running Club 00:07:00 00:51:53

45 401 00:46:34 Female 46 Sarah Capes Newcastle Frontrunners 00:08:00 00:54:34

46 234 00:46:45 Female 40 Sharon Cook Heaton Harriers & AC 00:07:00 00:53:45

47 386 00:46:57 Female 52 Carol Morrison Blackhill Bounders 00:09:00 00:55:57
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48 283 00:47:01 Female 66 Hilary Graham Tynedale Harriers & AC 00:13:00 01:00:01

49 319 00:47:01 Female 26 Rebecca Windsor Newcastle Frontrunners 00:04:00 00:51:01

50 300 00:47:01 Female 29 Bethany Deadman Newcastle Frontrunners 00:04:00 00:51:01

51 271 00:47:26 Female 73 Dorothy Cragg 00:14:00 01:01:26

52 241 00:47:44 Female 49 Lynn Stewart Newburn Running Club 00:08:00 00:55:44

53 202 00:48:39 Female 61 Heather Gould North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:12:00 01:00:39

54 308 00:48:46 Female 54 Lynda Clough Blackhill Bounders 00:09:00 00:57:46

55 303 00:49:41 Female 46 Hilary Shutt 00:08:00 00:57:41

56 357 00:50:10 Female 31 Mariana Mouzinho Claremont Road Runners 00:04:00 00:54:10

57 242 00:50:13 Female 32 Jennifer Barnes Newburn Running Club 00:04:00 00:54:13

58 345 00:51:36 Female 43 Michelle Boyd Newcastle Frontrunners 00:07:00 00:58:36

59 294 00:55:57 Female 58 Joanne Stobbart Blyth Running Club 00:11:00 01:06:57

60 368 00:56:15 Female 20 Eleanor Kingsley 00:04:00 01:00:15

61 363 00:57:05 Female 44 Vanessa Nair Newcastle Frontrunners 00:07:00 01:04:05

62 352 00:57:10 Female 33 Rose Hawkswood Claremont Road Runners 00:04:00 01:01:10

63 335 00:57:39 Female 48 Shirley Toal Blackhill Bounders 00:08:00 01:05:39

64 334 00:58:38 Female 72 Janette Kilgour Heaton Harriers & AC 00:14:00 01:12:38

65 383 00:59:09 Female 29 Helen O'Donnell Newcastle Frontrunners 00:04:00 01:03:09

66 342 01:01:12 Female 54 Siobhan O'Neil Newcastle Frontrunners 00:09:00 01:10:12

Bib Race Time Gender Age First name Last name Running Club Handicap Actual Time

1 353 00:30:10 Male 51 Michael Parkinson North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:04:00 00:34:10

2 313 00:30:23 Male 61 Darren Suleman North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:07:00 00:37:23

3 348 00:30:36 Male 66 Charles Hall North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:09:00 00:39:36

4 224 00:30:39 Male 71 Mike Harris 00:11:00 00:41:39

5 226 00:30:48 Male 16 Tom Slane 00:02:00 00:32:48

6 240 00:31:43 Male 45 Andy Marshall North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:03:00 00:34:43

7 362 00:31:43 Male 54 Mark Turnbull Elswick Harriers 00:04:00 00:35:43

8 253 00:31:59 Male 65 Geoff Hewitson Crook & Dist Sports AC 00:09:00 00:40:59

9 331 00:32:08 Male 59 Gregory Penn North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:05:00 00:37:08

10 329 00:32:18 Male 59 Tony Horsley Blyth Running Club 00:05:00 00:37:18

11 375 00:32:23 Male 39 Michael Stott Blyth Running Club 00:00:00 00:32:23

12 394 00:32:45 Male 37 James McNaney Elvet Striders 00:00:00 00:32:45

13 338 00:32:57 Male 53 Mike Russell Elswick Harriers 00:04:00 00:36:57

14 246 00:33:01 Male 48 Michael Littlewood Elvet Striders 00:03:00 00:36:01

15 286 00:33:17 Male 47 Philip Tickner Durham City Harriers & AC 00:03:00 00:36:17

16 217 00:33:25 Male 31 Louis Head Heaton Harriers & AC 00:00:00 00:33:25

17 236 00:33:26 Male 30 John Firby Wallsend Harriers & AC 00:00:00 00:33:26

18 404 00:33:50 Male 65 Mick Meaney Ponteland Runners 00:09:00 00:42:50

19 207 00:34:03 Male 49 Robby Barkley Blyth Running Club 00:03:00 00:37:03

20 347 00:34:04 Male 48 Dayle Stafford Blyth Running Club 00:03:00 00:37:04

21 265 00:35:01 Male 46 Ian Pickettt Tyne Bridge Harriers 00:03:00 00:38:01

22 393 00:35:02 Male 44 Graeme Watt Elvet Striders 00:02:00 00:37:02

23 371 00:35:09 Male 55 Jeremy Smith Heaton Harriers & AC 00:05:00 00:40:09

24 275 00:35:35 Male 56 Russell Dickinson-Deane Newcastle Frontrunners 00:05:00 00:40:35

25 337 00:35:37 Male 58 Simon Allen Elswick Harriers 00:05:00 00:40:37

26 366 00:35:58 Male 20 Matthew Selman 00:00:00 00:35:58
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27 376 00:36:02 Male 61 Jim Alder 00:07:00 00:43:02

28 213 00:36:06 Male 49 Lindsay McEwan Elvet Striders 00:03:00 00:39:06

29 370 00:36:11 Male 38 Paul O'Mara Tyne Bridge Harriers 00:00:00 00:36:11

30 333 00:36:25 Male 51 Richard Dillon Houghton Harriers & AC 00:04:00 00:40:25

31 288 00:36:26 Male 58 Rob Garbutt Durham City Harriers & AC 00:05:00 00:41:26

32 324 00:36:32 Male 58 Colin Hodgson Derwent Valley Trail Runners 00:05:00 00:41:32

33 364 00:36:45 Male 35 Steven MacDonald Newcastle Frontrunners 00:00:00 00:36:45

34 312 00:36:59 Male 31 Ben Robinson 00:00:00 00:36:59

35 301 00:37:01 Male 35 David Nolan Low Fell RC 00:00:00 00:37:01

36 243 00:37:01 Male 42 Alex Collier Elvet Striders 00:02:00 00:39:01

37 209 00:37:12 Male 59 David Michael Gilmore North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:05:00 00:42:12

38 228 00:37:15 Male 40 Nicholas Pearson Blyth Running Club 00:02:00 00:39:15

39 287 00:37:31 Male 52 Peter Coulthard Run Nation Running Club 00:04:00 00:41:31

40 216 00:37:34 Male 60 David Lydall Claremont Road Runners 00:07:00 00:44:34

41 310 00:37:38 Male 52 Jon Dodds Blackhill Bounders 00:04:00 00:41:38

42 350 00:37:52 Male 43 Jon French Blyth Running Club 00:02:00 00:39:52

43 222 00:37:53 Male 46 Simon Clough Blyth Running Club 00:03:00 00:40:53

44 396 00:37:59 Male 52 David Slane 00:04:00 00:41:59

45 341 00:38:15 Male 65 Mike Steven Elswick Harriers 00:09:00 00:47:15

46 320 00:38:27 Male 53 Jay Sully North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:04:00 00:42:27

47 296 00:38:45 Male 50 Dave Dale Heaton Harriers & AC 00:04:00 00:42:45

48 1 00:38:51 Male 67 Tim Broomfield Alnwick Harriers 00:09:00 00:47:51

49 211 00:39:02 Male 59 Ian Butler Elvet Striders 00:05:00 00:44:02

50 403 00:39:10 Male 67 Lawrence Hutchinson 00:09:00 00:48:10

51 291 00:39:16 Male 47 Steven French Blyth Running Club 00:03:00 00:42:16

52 355 00:39:27 Male 20 David Bryard 00:00:00 00:39:27

53 358 00:39:28 Male 38 Garry Martin Newcastle Frontrunners 00:00:00 00:39:28

54 399 00:39:30 Male 63 Kevin Thomas Gosforth Harriers & AC 00:07:00 00:46:30

55 270 00:39:39 Male 55 Glenn Robinson 00:05:00 00:44:39

56 328 00:39:44 Male 52 David Shields Blyth Running Club 00:04:00 00:43:44

57 365 00:40:09 Male 19 Harry Hughes 00:00:00 00:40:09

58 322 00:40:09 Male 45 Richard Heslop Prudhoe Plodders Running Club 00:03:00 00:43:09

59 406 00:40:12 Male 75 Michael Dinkinson Houghton Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:52:12

60 369 00:40:31 Male 42 Robert Sharratt Blyth Running Club 00:02:00 00:42:31

61 252 00:40:37 Male 58 Ian Diboll 00:05:00 00:45:37

62 307 00:40:40 Male 47 Ricky Davidson North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:03:00 00:43:40

63 208 00:40:42 Male 35 Laurie Johnson Claremont Road Runners 00:00:00 00:40:42

64 206 00:40:50 Male 71 Ron Forster Blyth Running Club 00:11:00 00:51:50

65 367 00:40:54 Male 20 Henry Sumsion 00:00:00 00:40:54

66 359 00:41:08 Male 64 Robert Hewitson Durham City Harriers & AC 00:07:00 00:48:08

67 257 00:41:13 Male 34 Jonathan Dickson 00:00:00 00:41:13

68 266 00:41:15 Male 42 Richard Daly Blyth Running Club 00:02:00 00:43:15

69 260 00:41:48 Male 45 Neil Stokoe 00:03:00 00:44:48

70 388 00:42:21 Male 48 Lee Coulson Elswick Harriers 00:03:00 00:45:21

71 227 00:42:39 Male 36 Robert Rhodes Blyth Running Club 00:00:00 00:42:39

72 218 00:42:40 Male 47 Andrew Stoddart Newcastle Frontrunners 00:03:00 00:45:40

73 205 00:42:42 Male 55 Mark Thompson 00:05:00 00:47:42

74 274 00:42:59 Male 58 Allen Dickinson-Deane Newcastle Frontrunners 00:05:00 00:47:59
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75 374 00:43:15 Male 44 Garry Russell Newburn Running Club 00:02:00 00:45:15

76 237 00:43:16 Male 48 David Armstrong Newburn Running Club 00:03:00 00:46:16

77 325 00:43:22 Male 31 William Fenwick Ashington Hirst Running Club 00:00:00 00:43:22

78 251 00:43:28 Male 51 Darren Fairclough Crook & Dist Sports AC 00:04:00 00:47:28

79 254 00:43:34 Male 67 Bob Webster South Shields Tri Club 00:09:00 00:52:34

80 400 00:43:39 Male 37 John Kirby Derwent Valley Running Club 00:00:00 00:43:39

81 276 00:44:21 Male 40 Stuart Forsyth Newcastle Frontrunners 00:02:00 00:46:21

82 279 00:44:32 Male 45 Joel Tepace Ponteland Runners 00:03:00 00:47:32

83 318 00:45:01 Male 42 gary corkhill 00:02:00 00:47:01

84 330 00:45:03 Male 42 Matt Thomas Prudhoe Plodders Running Club 00:02:00 00:47:03

85 344 00:45:30 Male 39 James Fisher Newcastle Frontrunners 00:00:00 00:45:30

86 360 00:45:47 Male 72 Alexander Anderson Tyne Bridge Harriers 00:11:00 00:56:47

87 309 00:45:59 Male 57 Robin Clough Blackhill Bounders 00:05:00 00:50:59

88 384 00:46:28 Male 20 Fergal Brophy 00:00:00 00:46:28

89 258 00:46:45 Male 58 Steven Chapman 00:05:00 00:51:45

90 377 00:47:23 Male 49 Rob Dooley Jesmond Joggers 00:03:00 00:50:23

91 314 00:49:15 Male 60 Steve Barnett 00:07:00 00:56:15

92 215 00:49:23 Male 47 Tom Moffett Blyth Running Club 00:03:00 00:52:23

93 298 00:51:24 Male 26 Matthew Searle 00:00:00 00:51:24

94 302 00:51:52 Male 37 Stephen Dixon 00:00:00 00:51:52

95 245 00:52:19 Male 40 Graham Dunne 00:02:00 00:54:19

96 297 00:53:51 Male 70 Kenny McCormick Claremont Road Runners 00:11:00 01:04:51

97 343 00:54:28 Male 19 Reuben Viney 00:00:00 00:54:28

98 389 00:54:31 Male 58 Bryn Young Blackhill Bounders 00:05:00 00:59:31

99 392 00:56:18 Male 78 Mike Swainson Blackhill Bounders 00:12:00 01:08:18

100 336 00:57:37 Male 78 Mike Gill Blackhill Bounders 00:12:00 01:09:37

101 311 01:05:04 Male 75 GEORGE Routledge Heaton Harriers & AC 00:12:00 01:17:04

Bib Race Time Gender Age First name Last name Running Club Handicap Actual Time

1 395 00:49:56 N-b/F 27 Remy Bullimore Newcastle Frontrunners 00:04:00 00:53:56
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Bib Race Time Gender Age First name Last name Running Club Handicap Actual Time

1 375 00:32:23 Male 39 Michael Stott Blyth Running Club 00:00:00 00:32:23

2 394 00:32:45 Male 37 James McNaney Elvet Striders 00:00:00 00:32:45

3 226 00:30:48 Male 16 Tom Slane 00:02:00 00:32:48

4 217 00:33:25 Male 31 Louis Head Heaton Harriers & AC 00:00:00 00:33:25

5 236 00:33:26 Male 30 John Firby Wallsend Harriers & AC 00:00:00 00:33:26

6 353 00:30:10 Male 51 Michael Parkinson North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:04:00 00:34:10

7 240 00:31:43 Male 45 Andy Marshall North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:03:00 00:34:43

8 362 00:31:43 Male 54 Mark Turnbull Elswick Harriers 00:04:00 00:35:43

9 366 00:35:58 Male 20 Matthew Selman 00:00:00 00:35:58

10 246 00:33:01 Male 48 Michael Littlewood Elvet Striders 00:03:00 00:36:01

11 370 00:36:11 Male 38 Paul O'Mara Tyne Bridge Harriers 00:00:00 00:36:11

12 286 00:33:17 Male 47 Philip Tickner Durham City Harriers & AC 00:03:00 00:36:17

13 364 00:36:45 Male 35 Steven MacDonald Newcastle Frontrunners 00:00:00 00:36:45

14 338 00:32:57 Male 53 Mike Russell Elswick Harriers 00:04:00 00:36:57

15 312 00:36:59 Male 31 Ben Robinson 00:00:00 00:36:59

16 301 00:37:01 Male 35 David Nolan Low Fell RC 00:00:00 00:37:01

17 393 00:35:02 Male 44 Graeme Watt Elvet Striders 00:02:00 00:37:02

18 207 00:34:03 Male 49 Robby Barkley Blyth Running Club 00:03:00 00:37:03

19 347 00:34:04 Male 48 Dayle Stafford Blyth Running Club 00:03:00 00:37:04

20 331 00:32:08 Male 59 Gregory Penn North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:05:00 00:37:08

21 329 00:32:18 Male 59 Tony Horsley Blyth Running Club 00:05:00 00:37:18

22 313 00:30:23 Male 61 Darren Suleman North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:07:00 00:37:23

23 265 00:35:01 Male 46 Ian Pickettt Tyne Bridge Harriers 00:03:00 00:38:01

24 243 00:37:01 Male 42 Alex Collier Elvet Striders 00:02:00 00:39:01

25 213 00:36:06 Male 49 Lindsay McEwan Elvet Striders 00:03:00 00:39:06

26 228 00:37:15 Male 40 Nicholas Pearson Blyth Running Club 00:02:00 00:39:15

27 355 00:39:27 Male 20 David Bryard 00:00:00 00:39:27

28 358 00:39:28 Male 38 Garry Martin Newcastle Frontrunners 00:00:00 00:39:28

29 348 00:30:36 Male 66 Charles Hall North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:09:00 00:39:36

30 350 00:37:52 Male 43 Jon French Blyth Running Club 00:02:00 00:39:52

31 371 00:35:09 Male 55 Jeremy Smith Heaton Harriers & AC 00:05:00 00:40:09

32 365 00:40:09 Male 19 Harry Hughes 00:00:00 00:40:09

33 333 00:36:25 Male 51 Richard Dillon Houghton Harriers & AC 00:04:00 00:40:25

34 275 00:35:35 Male 56 Russell Dickinson-Deane Newcastle Frontrunners 00:05:00 00:40:35

35 337 00:35:37 Male 58 Simon Allen Elswick Harriers 00:05:00 00:40:37

36 208 00:40:42 Male 35 Laurie Johnson Claremont Road Runners 00:00:00 00:40:42

37 222 00:37:53 Male 46 Simon Clough Blyth Running Club 00:03:00 00:40:53

38 367 00:40:54 Male 20 Henry Sumsion 00:00:00 00:40:54

39 253 00:31:59 Male 65 Geoff Hewitson Crook & Dist Sports AC 00:09:00 00:40:59

40 257 00:41:13 Male 34 Jonathan Dickson 00:00:00 00:41:13

41 288 00:36:26 Male 58 Rob Garbutt Durham City Harriers & AC 00:05:00 00:41:26

42 287 00:37:31 Male 52 Peter Coulthard Run Nation Running Club 00:04:00 00:41:31

43 324 00:36:32 Male 58 Colin Hodgson Derwent Valley Trail Runners 00:05:00 00:41:32

44 310 00:37:38 Male 52 Jon Dodds Blackhill Bounders 00:04:00 00:41:38

45 224 00:30:39 Male 71 Mike Harris 00:11:00 00:41:39

46 396 00:37:59 Male 52 David Slane 00:04:00 00:41:59

47 209 00:37:12 Male 59 David Michael Gilmore North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:05:00 00:42:12
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48 291 00:39:16 Male 47 Steven French Blyth Running Club 00:03:00 00:42:16

49 320 00:38:27 Male 53 Jay Sully North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:04:00 00:42:27

50 369 00:40:31 Male 42 Robert Sharratt Blyth Running Club 00:02:00 00:42:31

51 227 00:42:39 Male 36 Robert Rhodes Blyth Running Club 00:00:00 00:42:39

52 296 00:38:45 Male 50 Dave Dale Heaton Harriers & AC 00:04:00 00:42:45

53 404 00:33:50 Male 65 Mick Meaney Ponteland Runners 00:09:00 00:42:50

54 376 00:36:02 Male 61 Jim Alder 00:07:00 00:43:02

55 322 00:40:09 Male 45 Richard Heslop Prudhoe Plodders Running Club 00:03:00 00:43:09

56 266 00:41:15 Male 42 Richard Daly Blyth Running Club 00:02:00 00:43:15

57 325 00:43:22 Male 31 William Fenwick Ashington Hirst Running Club 00:00:00 00:43:22

58 400 00:43:39 Male 37 John Kirby Derwent Valley Running Club 00:00:00 00:43:39

59 307 00:40:40 Male 47 Ricky Davidson North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:03:00 00:43:40

60 328 00:39:44 Male 52 David Shields Blyth Running Club 00:04:00 00:43:44

61 211 00:39:02 Male 59 Ian Butler Elvet Striders 00:05:00 00:44:02

62 216 00:37:34 Male 60 David Lydall Claremont Road Runners 00:07:00 00:44:34

63 270 00:39:39 Male 55 Glenn Robinson 00:05:00 00:44:39

64 260 00:41:48 Male 45 Neil Stokoe 00:03:00 00:44:48

65 374 00:43:15 Male 44 Garry Russell Newburn Running Club 00:02:00 00:45:15

66 388 00:42:21 Male 48 Lee Coulson Elswick Harriers 00:03:00 00:45:21

67 344 00:45:30 Male 39 James Fisher Newcastle Frontrunners 00:00:00 00:45:30

68 252 00:40:37 Male 58 Ian Diboll 00:05:00 00:45:37

69 218 00:42:40 Male 47 Andrew Stoddart Newcastle Frontrunners 00:03:00 00:45:40

70 237 00:43:16 Male 48 David Armstrong Newburn Running Club 00:03:00 00:46:16

71 276 00:44:21 Male 40 Stuart Forsyth Newcastle Frontrunners 00:02:00 00:46:21

72 384 00:46:28 Male 20 Fergal Brophy 00:00:00 00:46:28

73 399 00:39:30 Male 63 Kevin Thomas Gosforth Harriers & AC 00:07:00 00:46:30

74 318 00:45:01 Male 42 gary corkhill 00:02:00 00:47:01

75 330 00:45:03 Male 42 Matt Thomas Prudhoe Plodders Running Club 00:02:00 00:47:03

76 341 00:38:15 Male 65 Mike Steven Elswick Harriers 00:09:00 00:47:15

77 251 00:43:28 Male 51 Darren Fairclough Crook & Dist Sports AC 00:04:00 00:47:28

78 279 00:44:32 Male 45 Joel Tepace Ponteland Runners 00:03:00 00:47:32

79 205 00:42:42 Male 55 Mark Thompson 00:05:00 00:47:42

80 1 00:38:51 Male 67 Tim Broomfield Alnwick Harriers 00:09:00 00:47:51

81 274 00:42:59 Male 58 Allen Dickinson-Deane Newcastle Frontrunners 00:05:00 00:47:59

82 359 00:41:08 Male 64 Robert Hewitson Durham City Harriers & AC 00:07:00 00:48:08

83 403 00:39:10 Male 67 Lawrence Hutchinson 00:09:00 00:48:10

84 377 00:47:23 Male 49 Rob Dooley Jesmond Joggers 00:03:00 00:50:23

85 309 00:45:59 Male 57 Robin Clough Blackhill Bounders 00:05:00 00:50:59

86 298 00:51:24 Male 26 Matthew Searle 00:00:00 00:51:24

87 258 00:46:45 Male 58 Steven Chapman 00:05:00 00:51:45

88 206 00:40:50 Male 71 Ron Forster Blyth Running Club 00:11:00 00:51:50

89 302 00:51:52 Male 37 Stephen Dixon 00:00:00 00:51:52

90 406 00:40:12 Male 75 Michael Dinkinson Houghton Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:52:12

91 215 00:49:23 Male 47 Tom Moffett Blyth Running Club 00:03:00 00:52:23

92 254 00:43:34 Male 67 Bob Webster South Shields Tri Club 00:09:00 00:52:34

93 245 00:52:19 Male 40 Graham Dunne 00:02:00 00:54:19

94 343 00:54:28 Male 19 Reuben Viney 00:00:00 00:54:28

95 314 00:49:15 Male 60 Steve Barnett 00:07:00 00:56:15
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96 360 00:45:47 Male 72 Alexander Anderson Tyne Bridge Harriers 00:11:00 00:56:47

97 389 00:54:31 Male 58 Bryn Young Blackhill Bounders 00:05:00 00:59:31

98 297 00:53:51 Male 70 Kenny McCormick Claremont Road Runners 00:11:00 01:04:51

99 392 00:56:18 Male 78 Mike Swainson Blackhill Bounders 00:12:00 01:08:18

100 336 00:57:37 Male 78 Mike Gill Blackhill Bounders 00:12:00 01:09:37

101 311 01:05:04 Male 75 GEORGE Routledge Heaton Harriers & AC 00:12:00 01:17:04

Bib Race Time Gender Age First name Last name Running Club Handicap Actual Time

1 332 00:29:28 Female 16 Charlotte Dillon Durham City Harriers & AC 00:06:00 00:35:28

2 387 00:32:05 Female 25 Jacqueline Penn North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:04:00 00:36:05

3 402 00:28:17 Female 47 Stephanie McClean Dann North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:08:00 00:36:17

4 390 00:33:35 Female 36 Eleanor Reed Heaton Harriers & AC 00:06:00 00:39:35

5 398 00:31:39 Female 53 Heather Christopher Blyth Running Club 00:09:00 00:40:39

6 378 00:34:15 Female 41 Kimberley Clay Crook & Dist Sports AC 00:07:00 00:41:15

7 212 00:33:15 Female 46 Tamsin Imber Elvet Striders 00:08:00 00:41:15

8 256 00:37:42 Female 31 Maria Duenas Claremont Road Runners 00:04:00 00:41:42

9 405 00:34:57 Female 40 Nina Bojadzic Elvet Striders 00:07:00 00:41:57

10 373 00:38:32 Female 26 Rachel Smith Cambridge & Coleridge AC 00:04:00 00:42:32

11 231 00:36:55 Female 37 Sam Dixon Crook & Dist Sports AC 00:06:00 00:42:55

12 285 00:36:09 Female 43 Wendy Pawsey North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:07:00 00:43:09

13 354 00:34:11 Female 53 Nina Cameron Heaton Harriers & AC 00:09:00 00:43:11

14 381 00:35:40 Female 48 Helen Heaney North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:08:00 00:43:40

15 259 00:35:56 Female 49 Anna Basu Elvet Striders 00:08:00 00:43:56

16 339 00:35:06 Female 52 Andrea Banner Elswick Harriers 00:09:00 00:44:06

17 267 00:36:07 Female 45 Rachael Perowne Tyne Bridge Harriers 00:08:00 00:44:07

18 356 00:40:14 Female 21 Alexandra Nicholson 00:04:00 00:44:14

19 239 00:38:43 Female 38 Amy Brown Newburn Running Club 00:06:00 00:44:43

20 272 00:37:00 Female 46 Jenny Graham Gosforth Harriers & AC 00:08:00 00:45:00

21 264 00:34:43 Female 57 Julie Cross Claremont Road Runners 00:11:00 00:45:43

22 317 00:37:46 Female 48 Gillian Bell Tynedale Harriers & AC 00:08:00 00:45:46

23 223 00:37:53 Female 47 Nikki Courtney Blyth Running Club 00:08:00 00:45:53

24 247 00:39:42 Female 42 Leanne Herron Blyth Running Club 00:07:00 00:46:42

25 263 00:35:22 Female 60 Angela Kirtley Gateshead Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:47:22

26 379 00:36:33 Female 55 Sandra Watson Blyth Running Club 00:11:00 00:47:33

27 277 00:35:40 Female 64 Christine Woods Durham City Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:47:40

28 340 00:41:20 Female 41 Jenny Robertson Prudhoe Plodders Running Club 00:07:00 00:48:20

29 262 00:36:25 Female 62 LYNNE CARRUTHERS Durham City Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:48:25

30 210 00:36:36 Female 60 Heather Raistrick Elvet Striders 00:12:00 00:48:36

31 397 00:40:00 Female 50 Caroline Slane 00:09:00 00:49:00

32 255 00:37:41 Female 61 Jenny Friend Heaton Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:49:41

33 244 00:43:03 Female 40 Lotti Collier Elvet Striders 00:07:00 00:50:03

34 372 00:38:08 Female 61 Judith Archibold Heaton Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:50:08

35 316 00:39:56 Female 59 Helen Amanda Morris Blyth Running Club 00:11:00 00:50:56

36 225 00:41:57 Female 54 Kirsty Robson Derwent Valley Running Club 00:09:00 00:50:57

37 284 00:39:01 Female 62 Sue Urwin Derwent Valley Running Club 00:12:00 00:51:01

38 319 00:47:01 Female 26 Rebecca Windsor Newcastle Frontrunners 00:04:00 00:51:01

39 300 00:47:01 Female 29 Bethany Deadman Newcastle Frontrunners 00:04:00 00:51:01
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40 292 00:43:40 Female 47 Alison French Blyth Running Club 00:08:00 00:51:40

41 382 00:39:45 Female 63 Kim Matthews Elswick Harriers 00:12:00 00:51:45

42 351 00:44:53 Female 44 Ruth French Blyth Running Club 00:07:00 00:51:53

43 269 00:40:27 Female 62 Hazel Juggins Claremont Road Runners 00:12:00 00:52:27

44 385 00:41:43 Female 64 Kim Firstbrook Tynedale Harriers & AC 00:12:00 00:53:43

45 234 00:46:45 Female 40 Sharon Cook Heaton Harriers & AC 00:07:00 00:53:45

46 357 00:50:10 Female 31 Mariana Mouzinho Claremont Road Runners 00:04:00 00:54:10

47 242 00:50:13 Female 32 Jennifer Barnes Newburn Running Club 00:04:00 00:54:13

48 401 00:46:34 Female 46 Sarah Capes Newcastle Frontrunners 00:08:00 00:54:34

49 221 00:42:38 Female 69 Hilary Dickinson Tynedale Harriers & AC 00:13:00 00:55:38

50 241 00:47:44 Female 49 Lynn Stewart Newburn Running Club 00:08:00 00:55:44

51 386 00:46:57 Female 52 Carol Morrison Blackhill Bounders 00:09:00 00:55:57

52 261 00:43:08 Female 70 Christine Hunter 00:14:00 00:57:08

53 303 00:49:41 Female 46 Hilary Shutt 00:08:00 00:57:41

54 308 00:48:46 Female 54 Lynda Clough Blackhill Bounders 00:09:00 00:57:46

55 345 00:51:36 Female 43 Michelle Boyd Newcastle Frontrunners 00:07:00 00:58:36

56 283 00:47:01 Female 66 Hilary Graham Tynedale Harriers & AC 00:13:00 01:00:01

57 368 00:56:15 Female 20 Eleanor Kingsley 00:04:00 01:00:15

58 202 00:48:39 Female 61 Heather Gould North Shields Polytechnic Club 00:12:00 01:00:39

59 352 00:57:10 Female 33 Rose Hawkswood Claremont Road Runners 00:04:00 01:01:10

60 271 00:47:26 Female 73 Dorothy Cragg 00:14:00 01:01:26

61 383 00:59:09 Female 29 Helen O'Donnell Newcastle Frontrunners 00:04:00 01:03:09

62 363 00:57:05 Female 44 Vanessa Nair Newcastle Frontrunners 00:07:00 01:04:05

63 335 00:57:39 Female 48 Shirley Toal Blackhill Bounders 00:08:00 01:05:39

64 294 00:55:57 Female 58 Joanne Stobbart Blyth Running Club 00:11:00 01:06:57

65 342 01:01:12 Female 54 Siobhan O'Neil Newcastle Frontrunners 00:09:00 01:10:12

66 334 00:58:38 Female 72 Janette Kilgour Heaton Harriers & AC 00:14:00 01:12:38

Bib Race Time Gender Age First name Last name Running Club Handicap Actual Time

1 395 00:49:56 N-b/F 27 Remy Bullimore Newcastle Frontrunners 00:04:00 00:53:56
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